
Design Envelope 
Vertical In-line 
Pumping Unit        
                                  
Parts list
File No: 6094.110
Date: november 06, 2017
Supersedes: 6094.110
Date: november 03, 2017





contents
4300  & 4380 Parts List	 4

4372 & 4322 Part list	 5

Blanking Plate Kit	 6

Pump Control Module	 6

Red Plastic Part Assemblies	 7



parts l ist Design Envelope 

4

4300 & 4380 part list

62

62

62

54 54

52 52

62

163

163

item description

52 Seal Cover Capscrew

54 Seal Cover

62 Outside Mechanical Seal John Crane std

62 Outside Mechanical Seal John Crane tc

62 Outside Mechanical Seal Duramettalic std

62 Outside Mechanical Seal Duramettalic tc

Seal Cover Capscrew Washer163

qty part number description
975002-324 Seal 5" 4300  Size: 0.750

1 Seal-Mech 0.750 Ab2 C-Ssc316-v

975002-325 Seal 4300 5" (ac-ssc)  Size: 0.750 
Antimony

1 Seal-Mech 0.750 Ab2 AcSsc316-v

89975000-920 Seal Kit 5" 4380  Size: 0.750

1 Pkg Seal 0.750 2A c-Ssc316epdL

1 Clamp-V-Retainer cplg sst 5"

1 O-ring epdm  4¾"id × 0.139cs

1 Box Serv Parts 6AC/af × 5E/af

89975000-924 Seal Kit 4380 5" (ac-ssc)  Size: 
0.750  Antimony

1 Pkg Seal 0.750 2A ACssc316epdm

1 Clamp-V-Retainer cplg sst 5"

1 O-ring epdm  4¾"id × 0.139cs

1 Box Serv Parts 6AC/af × 5E/af

qty part number description
89975000-900 Seal Kit 4380 3"  Size: 0.625

1 Pkg Seal 0.625 2A  c-Ssc316epdL

1 Clamp-V-Retainer cplg sst 3"

1 O-ring epdm 3.0"id × 0.139cs

1 Box Serv Parts 6AC/af × 5E/af

89975000-904 Seal Kit 4380 3" ( ac-ssc)  Antimony 
Size: 0.625

1 Pkg Seal 0.625 2A ACssc316epdm

1 Clamp-V-Retainer cplg sst 3"

1 O-ring epdm 3.0"id × 0.139cs

1 Box Serv Parts 6AC/af × 5E/af



parts l istDesign Envelope 

5

qty part number description
880000-004 Seal & Blanking Plate Kit -3" 4372

1 Pkg seal 0.625 2A c-Ssc316epdL

1 Clamp-V-Retainer cplg sst 3"

1 O-ring epdm 3.0"id × 0.139cs

1 Blanking Plate - 3" V- Flange

1 Box Serv Parts 6AC/af × 5E/af

880000-005
Seal & Blanking Plate Kit (ac-ssc)-3" 
4372  Antimony

1 Pkg Seal 0.625 2A ACssc316epdm

1 Clamp-V-Retainer cplg sst 3"

1 O-ring epdm 3.0"id × 0.139cs

1 Blanking Plate - 3" V- Flange

1 Box Serv Parts 6AC/af × 5E/af

880000-006 Seal & Blanking Plate Kit - 5" 4372

1 Pkg Seal 0.750 2A c-Ssc316epdL

1 Clamp-V-Retainer cplg sst 5"

1 O-ring epdm 3.0"id × 0.139cs

1 Blanking Plate - 5" V- Flange

1 Box Serv Parts 6AC/af × 5E/af

qty part number description

880000-007
Seal & Blanking Plate Kit (ac-ssc)-5" 
4372  Antimony

1 Pkg Seal 0.750 2A ACssc316epdm

1 Clamp-V-Retainer cplg sst 5"

1 O-ring epdm  4¾"id × 0.139cs

1 Blanking Plate - 5" V- Flange

1 Box Serv Parts 6AC/af × 5E/af

880000-008 Seal & Blanking Plate Kit 5" 4322

1 Seal-Mech 0.750 Ab2 C-Ssc316-v

1 Blanking Plate - 5"  V- Flange

1 Clamp-V-Retainer cplg sst 5"

1 O-ring epdm  4¾"id × 0.139cs

1 Box Serv Parts 6AC/af × 5E/af

880000-009
Seal & Blanking Plate Kit (ac-ssc)-5" 
4322  Antimony

1 Seal-Mech 0.750 Ab2 AcSsc316-v

1 Blanking Plate - 5" V- Flange

1 Clamp-V-Retainer cplg sst 5"

1 O-ring epdm  4¾"id × 0.139cs

1 Box Serv Parts 6AC/af × 5E/af

4372 & 4322 part list

40

62

103

101

100

40

62

103

101

100

item description

40 Adapter

62 Mechanical Seal Kit

Casing

Casing Gasket

V-Clamp Ring

100

101

103



parts l ist Design Envelope 

6

blanking plate kit parts list 

pump control module

blanking plate

o-ring

v-clamp ring

item part number description
1 428612-000 Pump Control Module

qty part number description
880000-001 Blanking Plate -Kit 5" 4322/4372  (Tango)

1 Blanking Plate - 5" V- Flange

1 Clamp-V-Retainer cplg sst 5"

1 O-ring epdm  4¾"id × 0.139cs

1 Box Serv Parts 6AC/af × 5E/af

880000-002 Blanking Plate - Kit 3" 4322/4372  (Tango)

1 Blanking Plate - 3" V- Flange

1 Clamp-V-Retainer cplg sst 3"

1 O-ring epdm 3.0"id × 0.139cs

1 Box Serv Parts 6AC/af × 5E/af



parts l istDesign Envelope 

7

red plastic part assemblies

full assembly part # 428613- 090 (iec 90/90s) 

qty description
1 pcb

1 lcd touchscreen

1 holder

1 bracket support

4 m5 hex nut

1 mylar

1 front cover gasket

1 front cover

1 front cap cover

1 gasket for front cover

6 round hex head m4-0.7 × 8mm

4 m5 × 20

2 mounting bracket

1 box

1 i  & o instructions

part # ? 

qty description
1 lcd touchscreen

1 holder

1 bracket support

4 m5 hex nut

1 mylar

1 gasket for front cover

4 m5 × 20

2 mounting bracket

1 box

1 i  & o instructions

part # ? 

qty description
1 front cover gasket

1 front cover

1 front cap cover

6 round hex head m4-0.7 × 8mm

1 box

1 i  & o instructions

full assembly part # 428613-112 (iec 112)

qty description
1 pcb

1 lcd touchscreen

1 holder

1 bracket support

4 m5 hex nut

1 mylar

1 front cover gasket

1 front cover

1 front cap cover

1 gasket for front cover

6 round hex head m4-0.7 × 8mm

4 m5 × 20

2 mounting bracket

1 box

1 i  & o instructions

part # ? 

qty description
1 front cover gasket

1 front cover

1 front cap cover

6 round hex head m4-0.7 x 8mm

1 box

1 i  & o instructions

part # 428612- 000 

qty description
1 pcb

1 lcd touchscreen

1 holder

2 mounting bracket

1 box

1 i  & o instructions



tm

a r m s t r o n g f lu i dt ec h n o lo g y. co m
a r m s t r o n g f lu i d t ec h n o lo g y   
established 1934

b u f f a l o

t o r o n t o

m a n c h e s t e r

b a n g a l o r e 	

s h a n g h a i

s ã o  p a u l o

#59, first floor, 3rd main
margosa road, malleswaram
bangalore, india
560 003
+91 (0) 80 4906 3555

wolverton street
manchester
united kingdom
m11 2et
+44 (0) 8444 145 145

93 east avenue
north tonawanda, new york
u.s.a.
14120-6594
+1 716 693 8813

23 bertrand avenue
toronto, ontario
canada
m1l 2p3
+1 416 755 2291

unit 903, 888 north sichuan rd.
hongkou district, shanghai
china
200085
+86 (0) 21 5237 0909

rua josé semião rodrigues agostinho, 
1370 galpão 6
embu das artes
sao paulo, brazil
+55 11 4781 5500

b i r m i n g h a m
heywood wharf, mucklow hill
halesowen, west midlands
united kingdom
b62 8dj
+44 (0) 8444 145 145


